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SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY 
 

BASIC MONITORING NEEDS FOR EFFECTIVE MANAGEMENT OF COASTAL 

FISHERIES AND RESOURCES FOR PACIFIC ISLAND COUNTRIES  

AND TERRITORIES WORKSHOP 

(Nadi, Fiji, 26 - 29 April 2011) 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

 

American Samoa   

Mr Faleselau Tuilagi  

Fisheries Technician I 

Department of Marine and Wildlife 

Resources  

PO Box 3730 

Pago Pago  96799 

American Samoa 

 

Tel: +1 684 6334456 

Fax: +1 684 6335944 

Email: faletuilagi@yahoo.com 

Fiji   

Mr Shalendra Singh 

Statistics and Information Officer 

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests 

PO Box 2218 Government Buildings 

Suva   

Fiji 

Tel: +679 3301611 

Fax: +679 3318769 

Email: gonegalili@yahoo.com 

Mr Shelvin Chand 

Fisheries Assistant Data Collector - Fisheries 

Division (Western) Lautoka 

Ministry of Fisheries and Forests 

PO Box 4450 

Lautoka 

Fiji 

Tel: +679 666 5899 

   

Email: shelvin_50@yahoo.com 

   

Kiribati   

Mr Kairaoi Ientumoa 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine 

Resources Development              

PO Box 64 Bairiki 

Tarawa   

Kiribati 

Tel: +686 28061 

Fax: +686 28295 

Emails: kairaoii@fisheries.gov.ki/ 

kairaoi1ien@yahoo.com 

   

Marshall Islands   

Ms Florence Edwards 

Chief, Coastal and Community Affairs 

Marshall Islands Marine Resources 

Authority 

PO Box 860 

Majuro  96960 

Marshall Islands 

Tel: +692 625 8262 / 5632 

Fax: +692 625 5447 

Emails: fedwards@mimra.com/ 

f.t.edwards@gmail.com 
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Samoa 

  

Ms Faasulu Fepuleai 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries  

PO Box 1874 

Apia   

Samoa 

Tel: +685 20369/20005 

Fax: +685 24292 

Email: 

Faasulu.fepuleai@fisheries.gov.ws  

Mr Autalavou Taua 

Senior Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries  

PO Box 1874 

Apia   

Samoa 

Tel: +685 22561 ext 121 

Fax: +685 24292 

Email: 

autalavou.taua@fisheries.gov.ws 

 

Solomon Islands   

Mr James Teri 

Deputy Director Inshore 

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine 

Resources   

PO Box G13 

Honiara   

Solomon Islands 

Tel: +677 39143 

Fax: +677 38730 

Emails: jteri@fisheries.gov.sb/ 

J2teri@gmail.com 

   

Tonga   

Mrs Mele Ikatonga Tauati 

Fisheries Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture &  Food, 

Forests and Fisheries  

PO Box 871 

Nuku'alofa   

Tonga 

Tel: +676 21399 

Fax: +676 23891 

Emails: imakasini@tongafish.gov.to/ 

ikatonga@gmail.com 

Ms Atelaite Lupe Matoto 

Assistant Director / Head of Technical and 

Sustainable Development 

Ministry of Environment and Climate 

Change 

PO Box 917 

Nuku'alofa   

Tonga 

Tel: +676 25050 

Fax: +676 25051 

Email: lupe.matoto@gmail.com 

   

Vanuatu   

Mr Vatumaraga Molisa 

Marine Biologist 

Department of Environmental 

Protection and Conservation 

Private Mail Bag 9063 

Port Vila   

Vanuatu 

 

Tel: +678 25302 

Fax: +678 22227 

Emails: molisav@vanuatu.gov.vu/ 

vatumaraga@gmail.com 
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NGOs 

 

Marshall Islands Conservation Society 

Mr Albon Ishoda 

Director 

 

 

 

Marshall Islands Conservation Society  

PO Box 649 

Majuro  96960 

Marshall Islands 

 

 

 

Tel: +692 625 6427 

Fax: +692 625 6427 

Email: taishoda@gmail.com 

Partners in Community Development Fiji   

Ms Matilita Kedrayate 

Acting Coordinator - Natural Resources 

Management Programme 

Partners in Community Development 

Fiji 

8 Denison Road 

Suva   

Fiji 

Tel: +679 3300392 

Fax: +679 3304315 

Email: mkedrayate@pcdf.org.fj 

Mr Iliapi Tuwai 

Program Coordinator 

Partners in Community Development 

Fiji 

8 Denison Rd 

Suva   

Fiji 

Tel: +679 3300392 

Fax: +679 3304315 

Emails: 

ituwai@pcdf.org.fj/api2y@yahoo.com 

Secretariat of the Pacific Regional 

Environment Programme (SPREP) 

 

  

Mr Lui Bell 

Marine Species Officer 

Secretariat of the Pacific Regional 

Environment Programme 

PO Box 240   

Apia 

Samoa 

Tel: +679 323 2899 

Fax: +679 323 1534 

Email: luib@sprep.org 

The University of the South Pacific   

Mr James Comley 

Research Advisor, Institute of Applied Science 

The University of the South Pacific 

Private Mail Bag 

Suva   

Fiji 

Tel: +679 323 2899 

Fax: +679 323 1534 

Email: comley_j@usp.ac.fj 

The WorldFish Center - Solomon Islands 

Dr Tim Alexander 

Marine Ecologist 

 

The WorldFish Center - Solomon 

Islands Office 

PO Box 438 

Honiara   

Solomon Islands 

 

Tel: +677 60022 

Fax: +677 23296 

Email: 

t.alexander@worldfishcenter.org 

Resource person   

Mr Paul Lokani 

Mowi Consultancy 

PO Box 372 

Gordons, National Capital District  

Papua New Guinea 

Tel:  +675 3407565 

Mobile: +675 71980052 

Email: plokani@gmail.com 
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Secretariat of the Pacific Community   

Mr Lindsay Chapman 

Manager, Coastal Fisheries Programme, 

Division of Fisheries, Aquaculture and 

Marine Ecosystems 

Secretariat of the Pacific 

Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 01 68 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: Lindsayc@spc.int 

Mr Ian Bertram 

Coastal Fisheries Science and Management 

Adviser 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 54 74 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: IanB@spc.int 

M. Franck Magron 

Reef Fisheries Information Manager 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  99848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 54 76 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: FranckM@spc.int 

Mr Kalo Pakoa 

Fisheries Scientist (Invertebrates) 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 54 49 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: kalop@spc.int 

Mr Etuati Ropeti 

Coastal Fisheries Management Officer 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: etuatir@spc.int 

Mr Being Yeeting 

Fisheries Scientist (Finfish) 

Secretariat of the Pacific 

Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 01 87 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: BeingY@spc.int 

Ms Maria Sapatu 

Pacific Islander Attachment (Reef 

Fisheries Science) 

Secretariat of the Pacific 

Community 

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 20 00 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: marias@spc.int 

Ms Marie-Thérèse Bui 

Project administrator 

Secretariat of the Pacific Community

BP D5 

Noumea Cedex  98848 

New Caledonia 

Tel: +687 26 54 78 

Fax: +687 26 38 18 

Email: MarieThereseB@spc.int 

   

 


